

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12722/2018

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Tripathi and Ms. Mandavi
Pandey, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with
Ms.Sakshi Singh, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Rajiv Kapur and Ms. Anjle
Gupta, Advocates for R-2 to R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **09.07.2019**

Despite last opportunity was granted to respondent Nos. 2 to 6 to file counter affidavit vide order dated 26.03.2019, counter affidavit has not been filed.

Counsels appearing on behalf of aforementioned respondents seek further time to file the counter affidavit.

One more last opportunity is granted to the aforementioned respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks, subject to payment of cost of ₹ 2,000/- each to be paid in favour of Delhi High Court Legal Service Committee.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 01.10.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JULY 09, 2019/rhc