



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Sunny Jain, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with Mr. Abhishek Bhati, Advocate for R-1. Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Mr. Khushboo Kapur, Mr. S. Rathora and Mr. Sourav Tomar, Advocate for R-2 to 6.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **01.10.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the counter affidavit is filed on 30.09.2019. In the event, it not be taken on record it should get re-filed within a week. Rejoinder thereto may be filed five days before the adjourned date.

List on 02.12.2019.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 01, 2019

yo