



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhanu Gupta and Mr. Ankur
Chhibber, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC,
Mr. Abhishek Bhati and Mr. Vishal
Kumar Singh, Advocates for R-1/
UOI.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur and Ms. Tanya
Kapoor, Advocates for R-2 to R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

02.12.2019

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner on account of
personal exigency of the counsel.

List on 29.04.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 02, 2019

nn