



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**
SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Bhanu Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Vinod Diwakar, CGSC for R1.
Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Advocate for R2-R6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

14.03.2022

List on 20.09.2022.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 14, 2022

VL