



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12722/2018

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms.Amrita Prakash, CGSC for R-1

Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Mr.Akshit Kapur & Mr.Harsh
Jaiswal, Advs. for SBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

20.09.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for, and is granted, further six weeks' time, by way of a last opportunity, to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent nos.2 to 6.
2. List on 01.03.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2022

kk