



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and
Mr. Nikunj Arora, Advocates along with
Petitioner-in-person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, Central
Government Standing Counsel for R-1.
Mr. Akshit Kapur and Mr. Tushar Bagga,
Advocates for SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **01.03.2023**

At joint request, list on 01.05.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 01, 2023/kks