



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, Central
Government Standing Counsel with
Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Advocate for
UOI.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Mr. Akshit Kapur and
Mr. Tushar Bagga, Advocates for R-2 to
R-6/SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

01.05.2023

None for the Petitioner.

List on 03.08.2023.

Written submissions be filed by the parties before the next date
of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 01, 2023/shivam