



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mrs. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with mr.
Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Advocate
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Mr. Akshit Kapur
and Mr. Aditya Saxena, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

23.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Pleadings are stated to be complete.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the petitioner are stated to be on record.
3. Mr. Rajiv Kapur, learned counsel for the respondent-SBI seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the written submissions not exceeding three pages.
4. List on 22.04.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 23, 2024

Aj