



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr. Nikunj
Arora, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Akshit Kapur and Mr. Aditya
Saxena, Advocates for R-2 to 6.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.04.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Written submissions have already been filed and are on record.
2. List for disposal on 10.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 22, 2024/kct