



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Arjun Panwar, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta,
Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Riya Sood and Mr. Akshit Kapur,
Advocates for R-2 to 6**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER
29.10.2024**

List on 05.03.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

mk