



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: **Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta,
Advocate for UOI.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with
Ms. Riya Sood, Advocate, and Ms.
Pallavi Goyal, Chief Manager.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted for filing of additional documents on affidavit. Affidavit in response be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 18.09.2025, in the category of "*Old/Targeted cases*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 23, 2025

SS/JM/