



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Adv. for UOI.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with Mr. Akshit Kapur, AoR & Ms. Riya Sood, Adv. for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the documents as requested to the Court on 23.07.2025 have been filed yesterday.
2. On request, put up on 27.01.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025

'ha'