



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra & Mr. Arjun Panwar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with Mr. Akshit Kapur, AOR & Ms. Riya Sood, Advocate for R-2 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Standing Counsel for SBI, submits that before addressing arguments, the Bank may be permitted to file its response to the additional affidavit in terms of the order dated 23rd July, 2025. The same shall be filed within four weeks from today.

2. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/hc