



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12722/2018**

SH. MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr. Nikunj
Arora and Ms. Aditi Kapoor,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with Mr.
Akshit Kapur and Ms. Riya Sood,
Advocates for R-2 to 6.
Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC for R-
1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Standing Counsel for SBI, seeks time to comply with the previous directions issued by this Court *vide* order dated 27th January, 2026. At his request, four weeks' time is granted.
2. Re-notify on 05th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/hc